 SENSORS AND SPECIALIST COMPONENTS
BI TECHNOLOGIES     IRC     WELWYN
Listing of PCNs
Introduction
This file contains PCN information for the product( s) referenced by the file name.
Note that the file may contain multiple PCNs. If this is the case, they are arranged in chronological order, so to see the most recent PCN
scroll to the end.

Description of Change
TT Electronics is adding new detail to the datasheet of PFC family and enhancing the Ordering
Procedure with uniform part number coding.
Datasheet change (See Appendix A):
1-ESD Sensitivity value updated for each size
Ordering Procedure enhanced and simplified (Appendix B):
2-From 2 Ordering Procedures (‘European (Welwyn)’, ‘USA(IRC)’) to one single  Ordering
Procedure
All the crossing included into Excel File distributed with this PCN, with the name as Appendix B:
PCN-2025-RBU10  PFC COMMERCIAL SERIES PART NUMBER CHANGE APPENDIX B
Reason for Change
Adding ESD detail at size-specific level and reducing confusion and order handling mistakes from
customer purchasing departments.
Implementation Plan N/A
Customer Impact
For logistic, the Ordering Part Number for future order is into new data sheet and into cross Excel
file.
Recommendations In case of doubts about the new Ordering Part number contact local TT Electronics experts
Page 2 of 5
SENSORS AND SPECIALIST COMPONENTS
BI TECHNOLOGIES     IRC     WELWYN
Availability of Previously
Manufactured Product
N/A
Availability of
Approval Samples
N/A
                            Sales Contacts
Americas:  Greg Hawkins   greg.hawkins@ttelectronics.com
Europe:  Simon Webb  simon.webb@ttelectronics.com
Asia: Praveen Kumar  Praveen.Kumar@ttelectronics.com
Approvals
 Name Title Date
Issued by Mario Garsi Product Line Manager 11th June 2025
Approved by Klaus Zwerschina VP Sales
11th June 2025
Page 3 of 5
SENSORS AND SPECIALIST COMPONENTS
BI TECHNOLOGIES     IRC     WELWYN
Appendix A
1-ESD Sensitivity value added for each size
Current data sheet:
New data sheet:
Note that all products with size 0402 and SnPb finish and all products with values <10R are still available on the datasheet at the following link:
Page 4 of 5
SENSORS AND SPECIALIST COMPONENTS
BI TECHNOLOGIES     IRC     WELWYN
Appendix B
All the crossing included into Excel File distributed with this PCN, with the name as Appendix B:
PCN-2025-RBU10  PFC COMMERCIAL SERIES PART NUMBER CHANGE APPENDIX B.xlsx
Existing Ordering Procedure:
New Ordering Procedure:
Page 5 of 5
SENSORS AND SPECIALIST COMPONENTS
BI TECHNOLOGIES     IRC     WELWYN
See below a comparison example between current and new labels:
Page 1 of 2
SENSORS AND SPECIALIST COMPONENTS
BI TECHNOLOGIES     IRC     WELWYN
Resistors Product Change Notification
PCN Number  PCN-2025-RBU11
PCN Title EOL Announcement – Plano manufactured Product Families
PCN Date   1st July 2025